## **SPONSORS' INTERESTS**

Neither DTCFL nor JS Cresvale nor their respective associates expect to have accrued any material benefit as a result of the successful outcome of the Placing, other than the following: (i) by way of underwriting commissions to be paid to DTCFL and JS Cresvale for acting as one of the Underwriters to the Placing; (ii) the respective advisory and documentation fees to be paid to DTCFL and JS Cresvale as sponsor and co-sponsor, respectively, of the Placing; (iii) by a sponsorship agreement entered into between DTCFL and the Company on 11th May, 2001 pursuant to which DTCFL has been appointed as sponsor of the Company for the remainder of the financial year of the Company ending 30th June, 2001 and two years thereafter and the Company shall pay an agreed fee to DTCFL for its provision of such services; and (iv) certain associates of DTCFL and JS Cresvale, whose ordinary businesses involve the trading and dealing in securities, may involve in the trading of and dealing in the securities of the Company.

No director or employee of DTCFL or JS Cresvale has a directorship in the Company or any other company in the Group.